## **BULLETIN**

June 22, 2012

June 18

The Commissioner of Finance approved the agreement to merge **FIRST TRUST OF MIDAMERICA**, Belton, Cass County, Missouri, with and into **BANK OF BELTON**, Belton, Cass County, Missouri (the surviving bank), under the Articles of Agreement of **BANK OF BELTON**, with the main banking house of the surviving bank being the present main banking house of **BANK OF BELTON**, Belton, Cass County, Missouri, subject to the approval of the shareholders of both banks.

The Commissioner of Finance approved the transfer of fiduciary obligations of **BANK OF BELTON**, Belton, Cass County, Missouri, to **COMMUNITY BANK OF PLEASANT HILL**, Pleasant Hill, Cass County, Missouri, under Section 362.332, RSMo 2008.

June 20

Application received from **COMMUNITY BANK OF PLEASANT HILL**, Pleasant Hill, Cass County, Missouri, requesting permission to establish and maintain a separate branch at 1901 Frederick Avenue, Suite 100, St. Joseph, Buchanan County, Missouri.

Commissioner of Finance